	PTO-1595 <b>REC</b> (	04-11-2	005	IT	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
То		<u>10</u> 29767		ed origir	nal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yves, Marcel, Leon BOUSSANT-ROUX Michel, Marc GAUBIL	2.		SAINT-GOB	receiving party(ies) AIN CENTRE DE ES ET D'ETUDES
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∕es ⊠ No			"Les Miroirs 92400 Courbevoie France	" - 18, avenue d'Alsace
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Name	litional nar Yes	ne(s) and addres ⊠ No	s(es) attached?
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  document is being filed with a new application 2004, respectively  A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution	on date o	f the application Patent No(s).	is: July 9, 2004 and July
2004	LLANDGRA 00000103 10506161		Б.	1 4.5/11 110(5).	
02/2004 FC:8021		Additiona		s attached?	Yes ⊠ No
1			l number: Total r	s attached?	Yes 🛛 No cations and patents
FC:8021	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297		Total rinvolve Total f  Total f  A  Depos	s attached?  number of applicated: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be it Account No. 2	cations and patents  1)\$40.00  charged to deposit account
FC:8021	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	ence 6. 7.	Total rinvolve Total f  Total f  A Depos  (Attack	s attached?  number of applicate: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be it Account No. 2 n duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents  1)\$40.00  charged to deposit account

Y&T August 31, 2004

## **USA** ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Yves Marce	et, Léon BOUSSA	NT-ROHY			
	(2)	Michel Marc	GAUBIL	MIT-INOUX			
	(3)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	(4)						
	(5)						
	undersig	In consideration of the sunned, the undersigned agree		_		•	to each of the
	(6)	SAINT-GOBAIN CENT	RE DE RECHERO	HES ET D'ET	UDES EUROPE	EN	
	(6a)	of "Les Miroirs" - 18, ave	nue d'Alsace - 92400	COURBEVOI	- FRANCE		
	(7) (7a)	of				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		fter designated as the A		rights, title ar	nd interest for the	United States,	its territories
	(8)		in the invention	, and all applica	ations for patent and	d any Letters Pat	ent which may
	_	ed therefor, known as				· ·	•
	(9)	"Molten and cast refr					
		<u> </u>		(Case NO	)		
		n the undersigned has (har or, if not on even date, ther		n date herewith	n an application for	patent in the U	nited States o
	(10)	on		or has alre	eady filed		
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		, filed on	·-·		
	(12) invention	The undersigned acknow was made.	ledges an obligation	of assignment	of this invention to	said assignee a	it the time the
applications thereoexpedient.  2) The concerning this ap evidence and going 3) The	of and also e undersign polication of g forward versign	ned agree(s) to execute all to execute separate assigned agree(s) to execute or continuation or division with such interference.	nments in connection all papers necessar thereof and to coope papers and documen	n with such app y in connection grate with the A ts and perform a	n with any interfer Assignee in every v	ence which may vay possible in o	n necessary on y be declared obtaining such
		ernational Convention for P ned agree(s) to perform all				grant of a valid	United States
patent to the Assign	nee.						
United States resulthe entire interest, have) not executed 6) The identification which	Iting from s and hereb and will n undersign may be no	ned hereby authorize(s) and said application or any division or any division or any division of execute, any agreement and hereby grant(s) the fiecessary or desirable to contexecuted by the undersignment.	ion or divisions or co ney have) full right to in conflict herewith. rm of YOUNG & Th nply with the rules of	ntinuing application convey the entitle of the enti	ations thereof to the tire interest herein a power to insert of es Patent Office for i	said Assignee, a ssigned, and tha n this assignme	as Assignee of it he has (they nt any further
Date July 9, 20	4	_ Signature of Inventor (1)_	Yvas Marcal	Láon BOUS	SSANT POUY	7. BOUSLANT-	. Royx
Date Just 13 &		_ Signature of Inventor (2)	Michel, Marc	GAUBII	Hidul Hone	Gaubil	(Seal) (Seal)
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_ Signature of Inventor (3)_					(Seal) (Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (4)					(Seal)
Date		_ Signature of Inventor (5)_					(Seal)
This assi U.S.A. If neither, th	ignment sl nen it shou	nould preferably be signed Id be signed before at least	before: (a) a Notary two witnesses who a	Public if within	n the U.S.A., or (b)	a U.S. Counsel	if outside the
Date 9 July	لممل	_ Signature of Witness	Lausense	Jaco.			(Seal)
Date 13 July	2004	Signature of Witness		FOPPIAJ:			(Seal) (Seal)

**PATENT REEL: 016434 FRAME: 0337** 

**RECORDED: 08/31/2004**